
FALL 2024
DAY DATE(s) EVENT
Saturday 5/18/2024 2024 Commencement/Hooding Ceremony
Monday 5/20/2024 Clerkship Block 1 Begins
Wednesday 5/22/2024 Admissions Interview Day--Virtual
Wednesday 5/22/2024 P4 Career Prep: CV and Resume prep/updates--3-5 PM MANDATORY 
Monday 5/27/2024 HOLIDAY – Memorial Day 
Wednesday 5/29/2024 P4 Career Prep: Letter of Intent/Cover Letter from 3-5PM via Zoom (optional)
Friday 6/7/2024 Admissions Interview Day--Virtual
Friday 6/14/2024 Admissions Interview Day--Virtual
Monday 6/17/2024 Admissions Interview Day--Virtual
Monday 6/19/2024 HOLIDAY--Juneteenth
Friday 6/28/2024 Admissions Interview Day--Virtual
Friday 6/28/2024 Clerkship Block 1 Ends
Monday 7/1/2024 Clerkship Block 2 Begins
Thursday 7/4/2024 HOLIDAY – Fourth of July
Wednesday 7/10/2024 P4 Career Prep: Interview Skills--3-5 PM MANDATORY for P4s, open to all students
Saturday-Tuesday 7/20/24-7/23/24 AACP Annual Meeting in Boston, MA
Wednesday 7/17/2024 Career Development Workshop: Fellowship CV/LOI Reviews and Q&A
Wednesday 7/24/2024 Career Development Workshop: Debt and Financial Management
Friday-Sunday 7/26/24-7/28/24 Texas Pharmacy Association Meeting in Dallas
Wednesday 7/31/2024 Career Development Workshop: Networking
Saturday 8/3/2024 White Coat Ceremony DALLAS
Monday-Friday 8/5/24-8/9/24 Mandatory Bootcamp (incoming P1s) 8 AM-5 PM
Wednesday 8/7/2024 Career Development Workshop: Residency Prep
Friday 8/9/2024 P3 Orientation – Select Campuses Mandatory
Friday 8/9/2024 Clerkship Block 2 Ends
Saturday 8/10/2024 White Coat Ceremony AMARILLO
Sunday 8/11/2024 White Coat Ceremony ABILENE
Monday 8/12/2024 FIRST DAY OF FALL SEMESTER 
Monday 8/12/2024 Clerkship Block 3 Begins

10:30-11:50 AM PHAR 4214 Advanced Ambulatory Care
Thursday-Friday 8/15/24-8/16/24 SOM/SOP P1 IPE Event in Lubbock--MANDATORY
Thursday 8/15/2024 P2 Back to Campus from 8 AM-12 PM--MANDATORY
Friday-Saturday 8/16/24-8/17/24 Student Leadership Retreat 
Friday 8/30/2024 Admissions Interview Day--Amarillo
Monday 9/2/2024 HOLIDAY – Labor Day
Wednesday 9/11/2024 IPE Convergence Day All P1s--MANDATORY
Friday 9/13/2024 PHAR 1011-2011 Sessions--IPPE 1 & IPPE 2
Friday 9/13/2024 P3 Virtual IPE event--Do No Harm--MANDATORY
Saturday 9/14/2024 Medication Cleanout--Abilene Campus
Tuesday 9/17/2024 SOM/SOP MS2/P2 Virtual IPE Event--MANDATORY
Friday 9/20/2024 P4 Back to Campus: Mock Interviews and CV reviews--MANDATORY
Friday 9/20/2024 Clerkship Block 3 Ends
Monday-Friday 9/23/24-9/27/24 Pioneer Program Immersion Week
Monday 9/23/2024 Clerkship Block 4 Begins

8:30-9:50 AM PHAR 4216 Cultural Competency
10:30-11:50 AM PHAR 4206 Veterinary Pharmacy

Friday 9/27/2024 Pioneer Program White Coat Ceremony
Friday 9/27/2024 Admissions Interview Day--Abilene
Saturday 10/5/2024 Medication Cleanout--Lubbock Campus
Thursday-Friday 10/10/24-10/11/24 P3/P4 Career Fair in DFW area
Saturday-Tuesday 10/12/24-10/15/24 ACCP Annual Meeting in Phoenix Arizona
Wednesday 10/16/2024 SOM/SOP MS1/P1 Virtual IPE Event--MANDATORY
Friday 10/25/2024 Admissions Interview Day--Dallas
Saturday 10/26/2024 Medication Cleanout--Amarillo Campus
Friday 11/1/2024 University Wide IPE Day--MANDATORY for P4s
Friday 11/1/2024 Clerkship Block 4 Ends
Monday 11/4/2024 Clerkship Block 5 Begins

8:30-9:50 AM PHAR 4213 Advanced Cardiology
10:30-11:50 AM PHAR 4211 Advanced Infectious Disease

Friday 11/8/2024 PHAR 1011-2011 Sessions--IPPE 1 & IPPE 2
Friday 11/8/2024 Admissions Interview Day--Amarillo
Monday-Friday 11/11/24-11/15/24 Pioneer Program Immersion Week
Thursday-Friday 11/28/24-11/29/24 HOLIDAY – Thanksgiving
Sunday-Thursday 12/8/24-12/12/24 ASHP Midyear In New Orleans, LA
Monday-Friday 12/2/24-12/13/24 P1-P2 Final Exams
Monday-Friday 12/9/12/13/24 P3 Final Exams
Friday 12/13/2024 Admissions Interview Day--Virtual
Friday 12/13/2024 Clerkship Block 5 Ends
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SPRING 2025
DAY DATE(s) EVENT
Monday-Friday 12/16/24-1/3/25 WINTER BREAK
Tuesday 12/31/2024 HOLIDAY – New Year’s Eve
Wednesday 1/1/2025 HOLIDAY – New Year’s Day
Monday 1/6/2025 FIRST DAY OF SPRING SEMESTER
Monday 1/6/2025 PHAR 4202 Elective offered asynchronous in Spring Semester
Monday 1/6/2025 Clerkship Block 6 Begins

8:30-9:50 AM PHAR 4210 Laboratory Medicine in Healthcare Professionals
10:30-11:50 AM PHAR 4220 Critical Care

Friday 1/10/2025 DKA Exam for P3s
Friday 1/10/2025 P4 Mock Residency Interviews
Friday 1/10/2025 Admissions Interview Day--Amarillo
Monday 1/20/2025 HOLIDAY – Martin Luther King Day
Friday 1/24/2025 PHAR 1101-2101 Sessions--IPPE 1 & IPPE 2
Friday 1/24/2025 Admissions Interview Day--Abilene
Friday 2/7/2025 P1 – P2 Interview Day--Amarillo, Abilene, and Dallas Campus
Friday TBD University Wide Spring IPE Day--MANDATORY for P3-P4s
Friday 2/14/2025 Clerkship Block 6 Ends
Monday 2/17/2025 Clerkship Block 7 Begins

8:30-9:50 AM PHAR 4215 Advanced Geriatrics
10:30-11:50 AM PHAR 4218 Advanced Oncology

TBA Texas Pharmacy Day at the Capitol
Friday 2/21/2025 Admissions Interview Day--Virtual
Monday-Friday 2/24/25-2/28/25 Proposed Pioneer Program Immersion Week
Tuesday 2/25/2025 SOM/SOP MS2/P2 IPE Day--MANDATORY
Saturday 3/1/2025 Professional Identify Formation (aka co-curriculars) reflections due for P1-P3 students
Monday 3/3/2025 SECOND 8 WEEKS BEGINS
Friday 3/7/2025 Admissions Interview Day--Virtual
Friday 3/21/2025 Admissions Interview Day--Abilene
Monday 3/24/2025 SOM/SOP MS1/P1 IPE day--MANDATORY
Friday 3/28/2025 Clerkship Block 7 Ends
Monday-Friday 3/31/25-4/4/25 SPRING BREAK
Monday 4/7/2025 Clerkship Block 8 Begins
Friday-Sunday 4/5/24-4/7/24 TSHP 2024
Thursday 4/10/2025 P3 OSCE Passive Stations
Friday 4/11/2025 P3 OSCE Active Stations
Friday 4/11/2025 PHAR 1101-2101 Sessions--IPPE 1 & IPPE 2
Friday 4/11/2025 Admissions Interview Day--Dallas
Friday 4/25/2025 Admissions Interview Day--Abilene
Friday 5/2/2025 P3 OSCE Remediation in the Afternoon
Friday 5/2/2025 Admissions Interview Day--Virtual
Wednesday 5/7/2025 Celebration of Achievement
Monday-Friday 5/5/25-5/9/25 Proposed Pioneer Program Immersion Week
Monday-Friday 5/5/25-5/14/25 P1-P2 Final Exams
Monday-Friday 5/12/25-5/14/25 P3 Final Exams
Friday 5/16/2025 Clerkship Block 8 Ends
Saturday TBD 2025 Commencement/Hooding Ceremony
Wednesday 5/21/2025 Admissions Interview Day--Virtual
Friday 6/6/2025 Tentative Admission Interview Day--Virtual
Wednesday 6/11/2025 Tentative Admission Interview Day--Virtual
Monday 6/16/2025 Tentative Admission Interview Day--Virtual
Friday 6/20/2025 Tentative Admission Interview Day--Virtual
Friday 6/27/2025 Tentative Admission Interview Day--Virtual
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